· Employer's liability insurance in accordance with any legal requirement for the time being in force in relation to any one claim or series of claims

· Public Liability Insurance - £10m for each and every event

· Professional Indemnity Insurance - £5m for each and every event

· Two hundred and fifty thousand pounds (£250,000) in respect of entity defence

· Two hundred and fifty thousand pounds (£250,000) in respect of management liability

3.16
FUNDING

The Service Provider will be paid the budget amount of £75,000. For this they will be required to service the following minimum requirements:

· 60 families 

· 300 bed nights

: 

3.17
RISKS / BUSINESS CONTINUITY / EXIT STRATEGY